
10° Meeting Nazionale BCN - SPEEDO
24-25 febbraio 2024 Trento Nord - V. 25m

Programma gare del giorno 25/02/2024 parte 2
CRS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' T.ISCR.

25/02/2024 - 14:30 200  S. Libero - Assoluti Femminile
Serie 15 di 151

2 GIORDANI CASTELLI Iris 2010 ITA Team Sport Isola asd 2'54.07
3 BENEDUCE Greta Arianna 2011 ITA PadovaNuoto 2'48.06
4 CIOC Alessia Maria 2011 ITA 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 2'44.77 *
5 CAPIZZI Giulia 2011 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 2'47.06
6 ESPOSTO Noemi 2010 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2'51.67
7 SPERI Maddalena 2010 ITA Team Verona asd 3'28.00

Serie 14 di 152
1 PATTACINI Valeria 2009 ITA Team Verona asd 2'42.90
2 ROSSI Lucia 2010 ITA GS Swimming Vicenza 2'40.45
3 SCHUSTER Vanessa Sophie 2011 ITA SSV Bruneck 2'39.22 *
4 ZAMBON Asia 2010 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 2'38.57 *
5 GOLLER Anna 2009 ITA Bressanone Nuoto 2'38.58
6 MAOLI Anna 2008 ITA Team Sport Isola asd 2'40.27
7 BALDINI Sara 2009 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2'41.01
8 LOCCI Sofia 2008 ITA Rari Nantes Valsugana ssd 2'44.77

Serie 13 di 153
1 WEISSTEINER Martha 2009 ITA Bressanone Nuoto 2'35.70
2 SARTORI Emma 2010 ITA Lib. Virgiliana Mantova 2'32.71
3 MURADOR Elisa 2009 ITA RARI NANTES Adria Monfalcone 2'32.19
4 FRANCESCHI Vanessa 2011 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 2'31.83
5 PEGORETTI Asia 2011 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 2'31.85
6 MARCAZZAN Rachele 2010 ITA Team Verona asd 2'32.28
7 CAPPELLETTI Matilde 2008 ITA Team Sport Isola asd 2'35.00
8 FILIPPONE Elisa 2010 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 2'35.89

Serie 12 di 154
1 PERON Anna 2011 ITA Team Veneto asd 2'31.00
2 BELLADONNA Vittoria 2011 ITA Clodia Piscina & F - Chio 2'29.17
3 MILANI BONANDIN Carolina 2007 ITA Clodia Piscina & F - Chio 2'28.57 *
4 VANZINI Bianca 2010 ITA Team Verona asd 2'27.67 *
5 FRIGO Asia 2008 ITA Clodia Piscina & F - Chio 2'28.05 *
6 BERGO Vittoria Agnese 2010 ITA NORD EST H2O SSD RL 2'28.59
7 ZAMPARINI Irene 2010 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2'30.30 *
8 COLOMBARA Maria Carolina 2010 ITA GS Swimming Vicenza 2'31.60

Serie 11 di 155
1 PASTORE Irene 2010 ITA NS Emilia ssd 2'27.40
2 WEIDACHER Lisa 2010 ITA SSV Bruneck 2'27.34
3 MORI Giulia 2011 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2'26.99 *
4 VULCAN Lavinia 2010 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2'25.83 *
5 TASSO Arina 2010 ITA NS Emilia ssd 2'26.37 *
6 DONATI Elena 2011 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 2'27.09
7 MUSU Benedetta 2010 ITA Team Verona asd 2'27.36
8 FRANCOLINI Viola 2011 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2'27.60 *

Serie 10 di 156
1 PAVARIN Sofia 2011 ITA Clodia Piscina & F - Chio 2'25.09
2 CARRER Francesca 2009 ITA ssd Stilelibero - Preganz 2'24.56 *
3 FRIGO Rachel 2006 ITA Clodia Piscina & F - Chio 2'24.48
4 DESTRO Viola 2010 ITA Team Verona asd 2'24.00
5 CORATELLI Ilaria 2010 ITA 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 2'24.23
6 FILI Ersia 2010 ALB SSV Bruneck 2'24.52
7 TOSCANI Camilla 2007 ITA Team Sport Isola asd 2'24.93
8 TOSETTO Giorgia 2010 ITA PadovaNuoto 2'25.32 *
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Serie 9 di 157
1 DEL PRETE Nicoletta 2011 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2'23.57
2 MOROSIN Alessia 2011 ITA Team Verona asd 2'23.53
3 PIZZIOLO Matilde 2010 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 2'23.33
4 PALANGA Alexia 2010 ITA SSV Bruneck 2'22.79
5 VENTURA Elizabeth 2011 ITA RARI NANTES Adria Monfalcone 2'22.96
6 TURATO Agata 2009 ITA 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 2'23.50
7 GARZOTTO Matilde 2008 ITA Team Sport Isola asd 2'23.54
8 PETRUZZI Alice 2011 ITA ssd Stilelibero - Preganz 2'23.97

Serie 8 di 158
1 VAVASORI Eleonora 2011 ITA ssd Stilelibero - Preganz 2'22.62
2 FABI Alessia 2008 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 2'22.47
3 PALLAORO Lisa 2010 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 2'22.06 *
4 VENTURINI Matilde 2006 ITA Team Verona asd 2'21.59
5 BUERGSTALLER Teresa 2009 ITA SSV Bruneck 2'21.72
6 MOSCIATTI Elisa 2010 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2'22.07
7 TREVISAN Sofia 2010 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 2'22.50
8 PAGNINI Alice 2011 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2'22.67 *

Serie 7 di 159
1 MARANGON Sveva 2009 ITA ssd Stilelibero - Preganz 2'21.11 *
2 DORIGONI Aurora 2009 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2'19.78
3 FABI Martina 2008 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 2'19.51
4 RIZZA Noemi 2010 ITA Team Verona asd 2'19.01
5 SARTORE Aurora 2011 ITA ssd Stilelibero - Preganz 2'19.30
6 DE GIOVANELLI Laura 2011 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 2'19.57
7 SOMENZI Chiara 2006 ITA Lib. Virgiliana Mantova 2'19.97 *
8 PAVANELLO Martina 2009 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 2'21.20

Serie 6 di 1510
1 FILIPPI Giorgia 2011 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2'18.14
2 MONAUNI Camilla 2009 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2'17.91
3 COCCHIO Giulia 2008 ITA NS Emilia ssd 2'17.30 *
4 VELLUDO Aurora 2010 ITA NORD EST H2O SSD RL 2'16.97
5 DEGASPERI Matilde 2010 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2'17.07
6 AMARILLI Elisa 2009 ITA ssd Stilelibero - Preganz 2'17.57
7 FADALTI Benedetta 2010 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 2'18.00
8 PALANGA Giulia 2003 ITA SSV Bruneck 2'18.45

Serie 5 di 1511
1 ZANETTE Melissa 2011 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 2'16.36 *
2 MION Sarah 2009 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 2'15.20
3 D'ERRICO Ginevra 2010 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2'14.73 *
4 DE PAOLI Emma 2008 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 2'14.27 *
5 EPULANDI Elisa 2008 ITA GS Swimming Vicenza 2'14.72 *
6 AGOSTINI Giada 2008 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2'15.09 *
7 ALBANI Michela 2010 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 2'15.74
8 GUERRIERI Vittoria 2008 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2'16.67 *

Serie 4 di 1512
1 NOVELLI Chiara 2007 ITA SSV Bruneck 2'13.89
2 TAGLIAPIETRA Eva 2010 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 2'13.52
3 CHINELLATO Letizia 2011 ITA Team Veneto asd 2'13.44
4 CAMUNCOLI Nicole 2007 ITA SSV Bruneck 2'12.97 *
5 DALVIT Adelaide 2008 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2'13.12
6 FOCCARDI Valentina 2010 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 2'13.46
7 BISINELLI Camilla 2009 ITA 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 2'13.85
8 SPIGARIOL Caterina 2009 ITA ssd Stilelibero - Preganz 2'14.03 *
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Serie 3 di 1513
1 BORTOLINI Greta 2008 ITA Sweet Team Modena asd 2'12.61
2 SCARMIN Giulia 2008 ITA GS Swimming Vicenza 2'11.94 *
3 GIACCARI Martina 2007 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 2'10.91 *
4 TREVISAN Mariavittoria 2008 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 2'09.66 *
5 CAMILETTI Giulia 2004 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2'10.08 *
6 SACCHINI Martina 2009 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2'11.86 *
7 PERI Angela 2006 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2'12.03 *
8 VANIN Caterina 2007 ITA ssd Stilelibero - Preganz 2'12.89 *

Serie 2 di 1514
1 PANGOS Gianna 1994 ITA RARI NANTES Adria Monfalcone 2'09.17
2 IACOMONI Fabiana 2006 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2'09.01
3 BASSO Asia 2008 ITA Team Veneto asd 2'08.03
4 BALDON Camilla 2008 ITA PadovaNuoto 2'07.10 *
5 STRAUDI Ariel 2007 ITA SSV Bruneck 2'07.58 *
6 GUERRA Giulia 2008 ITA PadovaNuoto 2'08.35 *
7 SAMBO Alice 2006 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 2'09.09
8 FRANCESCON Ilaria 2007 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2'09.44 *

Serie 1 di 1515
1 LAZZAROTTO Viola 2008 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 2'06.49 *
2 ZACCHEO Silvia 2000 ITA RARI NANTES Adria Monfalcone 2'06.34 *
3 FERRARI Aurora 2004 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 2'04.47
4 PRAVATO Elena 2002 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 2'01.67
5 SAVIAN Elena 2009 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 2'02.75 *
6 ZACCHEO Eleonora 2000 ITA RARI NANTES Adria Monfalcone 2'05.89 *
7 DEMA Laura 2005 SVK SSV Bruneck 2'06.36 *
8 RAVAGNANI Martina 2007 ITA PadovaNuoto 2'06.68

25/02/2024 200  S. Libero - Assoluti Maschile
Serie 13 di 1316

1 DANIELI Edoardo 2010 ITA Bressanone Nuoto
2 INCAPO Riccardo 2010 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 2'39.93
3 THOMASETH Lukas 2010 ITA Bressanone Nuoto 2'35.75 *
4 BACHER Dennis Giuseppe 2010 ITA SSV Bruneck 2'28.08
5 DI PIERI Pietro 2009 ITA ssd Stilelibero - Preganz 2'33.10
6 CASTAGNARO Matteo 2010 ITA Bressanone Nuoto 2'37.12 *
7 NAGLER Armin 2010 ITA Bressanone Nuoto

Serie 12 di 1317
1 VENTURINI Nicolo' 2010 ITA Clodia Piscina & F - Chio 2'26.20
2 MORINI Alberto 2009 ITA Team Sport Isola asd 2'24.60
3 CAVONE Andrea 2009 ITA Bressanone Nuoto 2'24.07 *
4 MORELLO Mattia 2010 ITA PadovaNuoto 2'23.25 *
5 GEMETTO Thomas 2010 ITA NS Emilia ssd 2'23.56
6 COPPOLA Vincenzo 2010 ITA RARI NANTES Adria Monfalcone 2'24.28
7 BISINELLI Mattia 2010 ITA 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 2'25.70
8 ROMAGNOLI Elia 2010 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 2'26.29

Serie 11 di 1318
1 VASSALINI Giacomo 2009 ITA ssd Stilelibero - Preganz 2'22.54
2 KLIMENT Samuel 2010 SVK SSV Bruneck 2'22.27
3 FILI Axel 2008 ALB SSV Bruneck 2'19.41
4 NADALINI Leonardo 2008 ITA PadovaNuoto 2'17.74
5 MANGIONE Riccardo 2010 ITA Team Verona asd 2'19.39
6 SPITALER Fabian 2009 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 2'19.88
7 PIRRI Antonio 2009 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 2'22.49
8 OPPEDISANO Filippo 2010 ITA Team Verona asd 2'22.88
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Serie 10 di 1319
1 MARANGON Alex 2008 ITA Clodia Piscina & F - Chio 2'15.64
2 MAHLKNECHT Leo Marius 2010 ITA Bressanone Nuoto 2'13.77 *
3 ALOISI Filippo 2010 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2'13.19
4 MATTUZZI Davide 2006 ITA 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 2'13.01
5 PAOLETTI Noel 2009 ITA RARI NANTES Adria Monfalcone 2'13.06 *
6 BERTUZZO Luca 2008 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 2'13.42 *
7 MOSANER Daniele Etienne 2010 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2'14.68 *
8 CIECH Giorgio 2008 ITA 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 2'16.19 *

Serie 9 di 1320
1 PALMUCCI Lorenzo 2008 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2'11.49 *
2 PIONER Alessandro 2008 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 2'10.71
3 MION Simone 2008 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 2'10.21
4 MAZZOLENI Nicholas 2008 ITA NORD EST H2O SSD RL 2'09.62
5 VENIER-ROMANO Vittorio 2010 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 2'09.68 *
6 TRABUCCO Giovanni 2008 ITA ssd Stilelibero - Preganz 2'10.44
7 PASCHETTA Filippo 2008 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2'10.85
8 SIMEONI Pierfrancesco 2009 ITA Team Verona asd 2'11.68

Serie 8 di 1321
1 BOSCHERATTO Gabriele 2008 ITA Rari Nantes Valsugana ssd 2'09.22
2 GIUNTI Cristian 2007 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2'08.96
3 PALLAORO Giacomo 2008 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 2'08.84
4 VIANELLO Saul 2010 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 2'08.57
5 COSTANZI Luca 2008 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 2'08.63 *
6 HUNYADI Krisztian David 2008 ROU NORD EST H2O SSD RL 2'08.86
7 SHELYAKIN Andrea 2005 ITA NS Emilia ssd 2'09.03
8 SCANDIUZZI Marius-Daniel 2008 ITA NORD EST H2O SSD RL 2'09.59

Serie 7 di 1322
1 UBER RICCAMBONI Alessand 2008 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2'08.52
2 VIANELLO Lorenzo 2009 ITA ssd Stilelibero - Preganz 2'08.08
3 CALCINA Alessio 2006 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2'08.05
4 FUMI Jacopo 2009 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 2'07.84
5 MARCHICA Jordan 2009 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 2'07.89
6 KULLOLLI Alex 2009 ITA ssd Stilelibero - Preganz 2'08.06
7 OBEROSLER Gabriel 2008 ITA Rari Nantes Valsugana ssd 2'08.09
8 FOCOSI Cesare 2007 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2'08.55 *

Serie 6 di 1323
1 FELTRIN Gabriel 2009 ITA ssd Stilelibero - Preganz 2'07.10
2 FOTIA Daniele 2009 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2'07.03
3 MORETTI Bruno 2007 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 2'06.80
4 BERGAMO Alex 2010 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 2'06.18 *
5 TON Emanuele 2009 ITA Team Veneto asd 2'06.65 *
6 VENTURINI Cesare 2009 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2'06.97
7 FRANZOI Luca 2006 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 2'07.03 *
8 MANFRINI Davide 2008 ITA 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 2'07.20

Serie 5 di 1324
1 BALAN Federico 2009 ITA PadovaNuoto 2'05.91
2 RAMON Andrea 2007 ITA NORD EST H2O SSD RL 2'04.17 *
3 AURELI Giacomo 2008 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2'03.43 *
4 FABRIS Michele 2008 ITA GS Swimming Vicenza 2'01.91 *
5 ALBANI Daniele 2006 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 2'03.43
6 SELEGHIN Filippo 2006 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 2'04.07 *
7 FILIPPI Filippo 2008 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2'04.56
8 PERBELLINI Nikolo' 2008 ITA Team Sport Isola asd 2'06.14
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Serie 4 di 1325
1 MOSANER Samuel Kailash 2008 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2'01.02
2 GADANI Alessandro 2004 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2'00.78
3 MENESTRINA Stefano 2007 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2'00.52
4 BOSETTO Federico 2006 ITA PadovaNuoto 2'00.21
5 BIASIN Giovanni 2008 ITA NORD EST H2O SSD RL 2'00.23
6 GUADALUPI Gianluca 2009 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 2'00.53 *
7 BOCCOLARI Leo 2007 ITA Bressanone Nuoto 2'00.94
8 BELTRE Michael 2007 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2'01.37 *

Serie 3 di 1326
1 FAVARI Giovanni 2005 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 2'00.03
2 BOSEGGIA Matteo 2005 ITA Team Sport Isola asd 1'59.11
3 GIURIN Daniele 2006 ITA NORD EST H2O SSD RL 1'58.56
4 IMZI Anouar 2006 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 1'58.16
5 SELVA Attilio 2009 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 1'58.18
6 POSANZINI Leonardo 2005 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 1'58.74
7 TONAZZOLLI Marco 2009 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 1'59.53
8 SALVO Marco 2006 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 2'00.16 *

Serie 2 di 1327
1 MARCELLINI Nicolo' 2004 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 1'57.57 *
2 VIANELLO Tommaso 2008 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 1'56.99
3 GOATELLI Andrea 2006 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 1'56.28
4 ALDRIGHETTI Biagio 2008 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 1'54.08 *
5 ADAMI Martino 2007 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 1'56.15
6 PENTA Marco 2005 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 1'56.47
7 BUSETTO Marco 2007 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 1'57.48 *
8 FAVOT Riccardo 2007 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 1'58.09

Serie 1 di 1328
1 COLLODEL Lorenzo 2006 ITA Hydros usd - Oderzo 1'53.62
2 MAINES Mattia 2003 ITA Fondazione M.Bentegodi 1'53.21
3 INFANTI Stefano 2007 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 1'52.03 *
4 MEMO Francesco 2004 ITA Team Veneto asd 1'51.60
5 GRION Alberto 2005 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 1'52.01
6 DE ROSA Stefano 2005 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 1'52.33
7 FILIPPINI Giovanni 2006 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 1'53.42 *
8 VIAN Simone 2006 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 1'53.66

25/02/2024 400  Misti - Assoluti Femminile
Serie 2 di 229

1 VANZETTO Senia 2011 ITA NORD EST H2O SSD RL 5'47.27
2 VIVODA Veronica 2010 ITA GS Swimming Vicenza 5'33.87
3 FILIPPI Giorgia 2011 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 5'26.86
4 SACCHI Alida 2010 ITA Lib. Virgiliana Mantova 5'23.92
5 PICCINATO Sofia 2009 ITA Team Sport Isola asd 5'24.40 *
6 CHIAPPA Letizia 2011 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 5'30.87
7 ZAMBON Ginevra 2010 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 5'43.10
8 FARINAZZO Matilde 2011 ITA PadovaNuoto 6'42.00

Serie 1 di 230
1 LECHTHALER Emily 2010 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 5'21.02
2 COLUCCI Anna 2009 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 5'16.48 *
3 VEDOVATO Giulia Maria 2007 ITA Hydros usd - Oderzo 5'01.04 *
4 GUERRA Angelica 2007 ITA PadovaNuoto 4'44.73
5 LEONARDI Margherita 2004 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 4'59.38 *
6 SALVI Maria Vittoria 2009 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 5'03.86 *
7 FAVARO Sofia Amelia 2010 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 5'19.47
8 PAGANI Giorgia 2009 ITA Team Sport Isola asd 5'22.41 *
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25/02/2024 400  Misti - Assoluti Maschile
Serie 2 di 231

1 ZAIA Filippo 2010 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 5'23.15 *
2 CAMPO DALL'ORTO Samuel 2009 ITA RARI NANTES Adria Monfalcone 5'13.44
3 GUARISE Gioele 2010 ITA PadovaNuoto 5'06.50
4 TON Emanuele 2009 ITA Team Veneto asd 4'51.85 *
5 VENTURINI Cesare 2009 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 4'53.56 *
6 VIANELLO Saul 2010 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 5'08.82
7 COLLOVATI Steve Marcello 2010 ITA RARI NANTES Adria Monfalcone 5'22.36
8 PELOSO Matteo 2010 ITA PadovaNuoto 5'26.62

Serie 1 di 232
1 LINTNER Philipp 2007 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 4'38.22
2 ALBINI RICCIOLI Eugenio 2006 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 4'34.46 *
3 MOLINARI Diego 2007 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 4'31.47 *
4 MARTIN Pietro 2007 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 4'29.52 *
5 PRAMPOLINI Valter 2004 ITA Sweet Team Modena asd 4'30.58 *
6 ZAMMATTIO Ruben 2008 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 4'34.30 *
7 BEVILACQUA Thomas 2004 ITA Fondazione M.Bentegodi 4'35.96
8 BOCCOLARI Franco 2004 ITA Bressanone Nuoto 4'50.11

25/02/2024 50  Rana - Assoluti Femminile
Batteria 1 di 833

2 UNTERBERGER Eva 2011 ITA SSV Bruneck
3 CASOTTO Laura 2010 ITA Rari Nantes Valsugana ssd
4 DALLAGO Matilde 2008 ITA Rari Nantes Valsugana ssd
5 TRANQUILLINI Giorgia 2011 ITA Team Veneto asd
6 LOCCI Sofia 2008 ITA Rari Nantes Valsugana ssd
7 MANTOVANI Chantal 2011 ITA PadovaNuoto

Batteria 2 di 834
1 DASCOLA Virginia 2010 ITA Rari Nantes Valsugana ssd
2 ARDUINI Jennifer 2010 ITA PadovaNuoto 48.50
3 TUCCI Aurora 2011 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 48.14
4 FERRARI Sofia 2010 ITA PadovaNuoto 46.99
5 VACCARO Gloria 2011 ITA Team Verona asd 47.41 *
6 GIORDANI Elisa 2011 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 48.45
7 MAISTRELLO Ambra 2008 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 48.95
8 MORGESE Serena 2011 ITA Bolzano Nuoto

Batteria 3 di 835
1 KHADIRI Asiya 2011 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 46.58
2 FAEDO Margherita 2011 ITA Team Verona asd 45.91 *
3 BENETTI Maria Rosa 2011 ITA Team Verona asd 44.91 *
4 SCHIFF Zoe Amina 2008 ITA Team Verona asd 43.33
5 GOLLER Anna 2009 ITA Bressanone Nuoto 43.42
6 BENEDUCE Greta Arianna 2011 ITA PadovaNuoto 45.08
7 WEIDACHER Lisa 2010 ITA SSV Bruneck 46.11 *
8 BORTOLOTTI Giulia 2011 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 46.73

Batteria 4 di 836
1 RADOJEVIC Viktoria 2011 ITA SSV Bruneck 42.65
2 DEFANT Sara 2010 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 42.59
3 NIEDERMAIR Mira 2011 ITA SSV Bruneck 41.31
4 MAIORELLA Martina 2010 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 40.60
5 TOSCANI Camilla 2007 ITA Team Sport Isola asd 40.75 *
6 PIEROPAN Aurora 2010 ITA Team Verona asd 42.12 *
7 VERGINER Denise 2010 ITA SSV Bruneck 42.61 *
8 CAPPELLETTI Matilde 2008 ITA Team Sport Isola asd 42.94
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Batteria 5 di 837
1 RUGGIERO Giada 2010 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 40.31 *
2 MURADOR Elisa 2009 ITA RARI NANTES Adria Monfalcone 40.24
3 PIGOZZI Rebecca 2009 ITA Team Sport Isola asd 39.64 *
4 GARZOTTO Matilde 2008 ITA Team Sport Isola asd 38.91 *
5 DEGASPERI Matilde 2010 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 39.10
6 MURTAS Nora 2010 ITA SSV Bruneck 40.08
7 PAVANELLO Martina 2009 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 40.25
8 PALLAORO Lisa 2010 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 40.49

Batteria 6 di 838
1 PALANGA Giulia 2003 ITA SSV Bruneck 37.90
2 MOSCIATTI Elisa 2010 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 36.54 *
3 CANTALUPI Chiara 2008 ITA Sweet Team Modena asd 35.11 *
4 STRAUDI Ariel 2007 ITA SSV Bruneck 32.93
5 LORENZON Sophia 2008 ITA Hydros usd - Oderzo 34.51 *
6 CASARI Matilde 2010 ITA PadovaNuoto 35.63
7 GAMBA Anna 2009 ITA GS Swimming Vicenza 37.62
8 BENEDETTI Alice 2009 ITA NORD EST H2O SSD RL 38.66

Batteria 7 di 839
1 BOTTECCHIA Luna 2011 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 37.85
2 OBERHAUSER Hannah 2010 ITA SSV Bruneck 35.85
3 LORENZONI Anna 2008 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 34.92
4 NEIDIGER Gaia 2007 ITA SSV Bruneck 31.98 *
5 SAMONCINI Anna 2008 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 34.43
6 BROMBIN Aurora 2007 ITA PadovaNuoto 35.30
7 ZAVAGNIN Margherita 2010 ITA NS Emilia ssd 37.21
8 NIEDERMAIR Amelie 2008 ITA SSV Bruneck 38.58

Batteria 8 di 840
1 LORENZONI Elena 2010 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 37.75
2 RUGGERI Sofia 2006 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 35.69 *
3 ZILIO Veronica 2008 ITA Gabbiano Nuoto ssd 34.85 *
4 FRANCESCHI Elisa 2007 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 31.86
5 PANGOS Gianna 1994 ITA RARI NANTES Adria Monfalcone 33.15 *
6 DEIURI Emma 2008 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 35.12 *
7 COLUCCI Anna 2009 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 37.03 *
8 MAGNANI Giulia 2007 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 38.12 *

25/02/2024 50  Rana - Assoluti Maschile
Batteria 1 di 641

1 OBEROSLER Gabriel 2008 ITA Rari Nantes Valsugana ssd
2 MASSIGNAN Giulio 2009 ITA Team Verona asd
3 PIVA Federico 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Valsugana ssd
4 LEOCATA Francesco 2010 ITA RARI NANTES Adria Monfalcone 41.26
5 LORENZI Alessio 2010 ITA Rari Nantes Valsugana ssd
6 CASTAGNA Elia 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Valsugana ssd
7 MAINES Mattia 2003 ITA Fondazione M.Bentegodi
8 RIGOTTI Michele 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Valsugana ssd

Batteria 2 di 642
1 MULAZZANI Gianmarco 2009 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 38.56
2 CAVONE Andrea 2009 ITA Bressanone Nuoto 37.41 *
3 COCCHI Dylan 2004 ITA Sweet Team Modena asd 36.73
4 PIERIBONI Leonardo 2008 ITA Team Verona asd 34.58
5 ARTOSIN Giacomo 2009 ITA PadovaNuoto 35.72 *
6 DI PIERI Pietro 2009 ITA ssd Stilelibero - Preganz 37.30
7 SEEBER Jonas 2009 ITA SSV Bruneck 37.73 *
8 CUZZOLIN Mattia 2010 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 38.79
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Batteria 3 di 643
1 NASTASI Ranieri 2010 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 34.11
2 PIONER Alessandro 2008 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 33.40 *
3 ZAVAGNIN Ettore 2008 ITA NS Emilia ssd 33.02
4 ROGNONI Leonardo 2008 ITA PadovaNuoto 32.97
5 NACCARI Samuele 2007 ITA RARI NANTES Adria Monfalcone 32.98
6 ZIN Francesco 2008 ITA GS Swimming Vicenza 33.38
7 FOTIA Daniele 2009 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 33.50
8 GHIRLANDA Alessandro 2007 ITA PadovaNuoto 34.41

Batteria 4 di 644
1 TONDI Federico 2009 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 32.08 *
2 BARZAN Alessandro 2007 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 31.53 *
3 MORETTI Marco 2002 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 30.36
4 DE GIOVANELLI Fabiano 2006 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 29.12 *
5 STANI Alberto 2007 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 29.53 *
6 ADAMI Martino 2007 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 30.97
7 PICELLI Matteo 2005 ITA NS Emilia ssd 31.76
8 LINGILIO Thomas 2010 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 32.55

Batteria 5 di 645
1 VALTAN Davide 2006 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 32.04
2 NIERO Simone 2006 ITA ssd Stilelibero - Preganz 31.02
3 ROSATTI Giovanni 2003 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 30.26
4 SERRA Christian 2005 ITA 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 28.75 *
5 POSANZINI Leonardo 2005 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 29.49 *
6 PROTUC Daniel Cristiano 2005 POR Buonconsiglio Nuoto 30.88
7 FILIPPONE Daniel 2006 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 31.75 *
8 FEICHTER Lukas 2008 ITA SSV Bruneck 32.54

Batteria 6 di 646
1 PATTACINI Lorenzo 2007 ITA Team Verona asd 31.83 *
2 GIUNTI Cristian 2007 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 31.00 *
3 CIARLEGLIO Alessandro 2007 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 30.16
4 RIZZARDI Federico 2004 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 26.54
5 BRUGNARA Leonardo 2006 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 29.16
6 SARTORI Carlo Alberto 2003 ITA NORD EST H2O SSD RL 30.43
7 MORETTI Bruno 2007 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 31.58
8 FALASCONI Francesco 2008 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 32.19 *

25/02/2024 1500  S. Libero - Assoluti Femminile
Serie unica47

1 PEDROCCO Sara 2007 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 17'14.10 *
2 MARCON Silvia 2006 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 17'03.27
3 PETROLLI Sara 2003 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 16'55.50 *
4 MICHELETTI Emma 2005 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 16'36.89
5 GOSETTO Giorgia 2005 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 16'39.39 *
6 AMICONE Aurora 2009 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 16'58.16
7 CHIBA Nicoletta 2009 MDA Nuoto Venezia ssd 17'10.38 *
8 MANENTE Arianna 2004 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 17'33.02 *
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25/02/2024 1500  S. Libero - Assoluti Maschile
Serie unica48

1 MARCHETTI ROSSI Rodolfo 2006 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 16'03.41 *
2 GADANI Alessandro 2004 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 15'57.33 *
3 OBINU Vincenzo Paolo 2007 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 15'45.68 *
4 POLO Andrea 2004 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 15'26.03 *
5 FILIPPINI Giovanni 2006 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 15'27.24
6 ALBINI RICCIOLI Eugenio 2006 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 15'53.05
7 DE FEO Alvise 2006 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 16'02.11 *
8 DALLA LIBERA Giorgio 2004 ITA NORD EST H2O SSD RL 16'10.10 *

25/02/2024 100  Farfalla - Assoluti Femminile
Batteria 1 di 849

1 DEL PRETE Nicoletta 2011 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 1'31.50
2 FARINAZZO Matilde 2011 ITA PadovaNuoto 1'23.62
3 ACETI Giulia 2011 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 1'19.66 *
4 MOROSIN Alessia 2011 ITA Team Verona asd 1'19.20
5 BONIVENTO Nevena 2011 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 1'19.28 *
6 ARDUINI Jennifer 2010 ITA PadovaNuoto 1'23.14 *
7 MANTOVANI Chantal 2011 ITA PadovaNuoto 1'26.00
8 ZAMPARINI Irene 2010 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 1'33.71 *

Batteria 2 di 850
1 CASOTTO Laura 2010 ITA Rari Nantes Valsugana ssd 1'18.76
2 BELLADONNA Vittoria 2011 ITA Clodia Piscina & F - Chio 1'18.44
3 BATTISTONI Emma 2007 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 1'17.64
4 PAVARIN Sofia 2011 ITA Clodia Piscina & F - Chio 1'16.10
5 FRIGO Asia 2008 ITA Clodia Piscina & F - Chio 1'16.10
6 LORENZONI Francesca 2008 ITA PadovaNuoto 1'18.40
7 KELLER Julia 2011 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 1'18.58
8 FRANCESCHI Vanessa 2011 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 1'19.08

Batteria 3 di 851
1 SALGARO VACCARO Camilla 2008 ITA Team Verona asd 1'15.06
2 DONATI Elena 2011 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 1'14.71
3 ZANETTE Melissa 2011 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 1'14.22
4 MARINI Beatrice 2008 ITA NS Emilia ssd 1'13.65
5 BUSSOLINI Rita 2011 ITA Lib. Virgiliana Mantova 1'14.18
6 DEIURI Emma 2008 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 1'14.61 *
7 BRUSSA Ilaria 2010 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 1'14.84 *
8 DESTRO Viola 2010 ITA Team Verona asd 1'15.55 *

Batteria 4 di 852
1 RUGGERI Sofia 2006 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 1'13.42
2 SALVATO Adele 2009 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 1'12.28 *
3 FADALTI Benedetta 2010 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 1'12.14
4 BELLONI Astrid 2005 ITA Team Verona asd 1'11.55
5 BRUGNOLI Allegra 2011 ITA Hydros usd - Oderzo 1'11.70
6 DORIGONI Aurora 2009 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 1'12.22
7 VANZETTO Senia 2011 ITA NORD EST H2O SSD RL 1'12.82
8 SARTORE Aurora 2011 ITA ssd Stilelibero - Preganz 1'13.43

Batteria 5 di 853
1 ZANON Silvia 2009 ITA NORD EST H2O SSD RL 1'11.21
2 KOSTYNYAN Michelle 2007 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 1'10.71 *
3 HOTI Kejsi 2009 ALB 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 1'10.56
4 PASTORE Chiara 2008 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 1'10.47 *
5 DE GIOVANELLI Laura 2011 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 1'10.54
6 CHINELLATO Letizia 2011 ITA Team Veneto asd 1'10.63
7 BOSCOLO BERTO STIPITIVIC 2010 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 1'10.82
8 PRANDI Clarissa 2010 ITA Lib. Virgiliana Mantova 1'11.32
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Batteria 6 di 854
1 NOVELLI Chiara 2007 ITA SSV Bruneck 1'08.80
2 GIROLDI Francesca 2006 ITA Lib. Virgiliana Mantova 1'07.41
3 SPIGARIOL Caterina 2009 ITA ssd Stilelibero - Preganz 1'06.03 *
4 RAVAGNANI Martina 2007 ITA PadovaNuoto 1'02.90 *
5 SALVI Maria Vittoria 2009 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 1'05.04 *
6 DOTTO Amanda 2007 ITA ssd Stilelibero - Preganz 1'06.52 *
7 SAMBO Alice 2006 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 1'07.81
8 AGOSTINI Giada 2008 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 1'09.65 *

Batteria 7 di 855
1 BISINELLI Camilla 2009 ITA 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 1'08.39
2 LAITI Margherita 2011 ITA Team Verona asd 1'07.12
3 ZACCHEO Silvia 2000 ITA RARI NANTES Adria Monfalcone 1'05.95
4 CALANCA Elettra 2007 ITA Sweet Team Modena asd 1'00.87 *
5 GUERRA Giulia 2008 ITA PadovaNuoto 1'04.78 *
6 VERONESE Ilaria 2004 ITA Clodia Piscina & F - Chio 1'06.34 *
7 BRIDA Carlotta Lorenza 2009 ITA Team Veneto asd 1'07.54
8 DALVIT Adelaide 2008 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 1'09.22

Batteria 8 di 856
1 MESTRONI Irene 2009 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 1'08.30
2 BELLOTTI Vittoria 2008 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 1'06.53
3 ZACCHEO Eleonora 2000 ITA RARI NANTES Adria Monfalcone 1'05.54 *
4 FACCA Letizia 2007 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 1'00.34 *
5 PENTA Cristina 2007 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 1'03.48
6 PAGANI Giorgia 2009 ITA Team Sport Isola asd 1'06.33 *
7 BALDON Camilla 2008 ITA PadovaNuoto 1'07.53
8 PASSERI Lisa 2006 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 1'08.88 *

25/02/2024 100  Farfalla - Assoluti Maschile
Batteria 1 di 957

1 THOMASETH Lukas 2010 ITA Bressanone Nuoto
2 DI PIERI Pietro 2009 ITA ssd Stilelibero - Preganz 1'17.68
3 VIVIAN Thomas 2010 ITA ssd Stilelibero - Preganz 1'17.23 *
4 COLLOVATI Steve Marcello 2010 ITA RARI NANTES Adria Monfalcone 1'15.22 *
5 FUMI Jacopo 2009 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 1'15.60
6 MOSANER Daniele Etienne 2010 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 1'17.51
7 INCAPO Riccardo 2010 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 1'27.39 *
8 LEOCATA Francesco 2010 ITA RARI NANTES Adria Monfalcone

Batteria 2 di 958
1 GELMETTI Lorenzo 2009 ITA Team Verona asd 1'13.62
2 BERGAMO Alex 2010 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 1'10.50
3 MANGIONE Riccardo 2010 ITA Team Verona asd 1'09.78
4 SCANDIUZZI Marius-Daniel 2008 ITA NORD EST H2O SSD RL 1'09.71
5 PIRRI Antonio 2009 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 1'09.72 *
6 KLIMENT Samuel 2010 SVK SSV Bruneck 1'10.49
7 FERRULLI Alberto 2010 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 1'11.02
8 BACHER Dennis Giuseppe 2010 ITA SSV Bruneck 1'14.13

Batteria 3 di 959
1 FAZIO Gabriel 2009 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 1'09.14 *
2 ALOISI Filippo 2010 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 1'08.91
3 PAOLETTI Noel 2009 ITA RARI NANTES Adria Monfalcone 1'07.64
4 CAMPO DALL'ORTO Samuel 2009 ITA RARI NANTES Adria Monfalcone 1'06.60
5 FILIPPONE Daniel 2006 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 1'07.37
6 KULLOLLI Alex 2009 ITA ssd Stilelibero - Preganz 1'08.21
7 MAZZOLENI Nicholas 2008 ITA NORD EST H2O SSD RL 1'08.92 *
8 BARBA Nicolas 2010 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 1'09.57
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Batteria 4 di 960
1 STEVANATO Giovanni 2009 ITA ssd Stilelibero - Preganz 1'06.22
2 BELLET Alessandro 2010 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 1'05.29 *
3 BIASIN Giovanni 2008 ITA NORD EST H2O SSD RL 1'05.22
4 TONAZZOLLI Marco 2009 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 1'04.44
5 BERTUZZO Luca 2008 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 1'05.14
6 BALAN Federico 2009 ITA PadovaNuoto 1'05.24
7 FRANZOI Luca 2006 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 1'05.33 *
8 ARTOSIN Giacomo 2009 ITA PadovaNuoto 1'06.24

Batteria 5 di 961
1 NACCARI Samuele 2007 ITA RARI NANTES Adria Monfalcone 1'04.13 *
2 MANFRINI Davide 2008 ITA 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 1'03.60 *
3 BIGARDI Pietro 2009 ITA Team Verona asd 1'03.48
4 COSTNER Florian 2009 ITA SSV Bruneck 1'03.31
5 BELTRE Michael 2007 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 1'03.35
6 INGENITO Nicolo' 2006 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 1'03.56 *
7 COSTANZI Luca 2008 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 1'03.68
8 PIERIBONI Leonardo 2008 ITA Team Verona asd 1'04.21

Batteria 6 di 962
1 UBER RICCAMBONI Alessand 2008 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 1'03.21
2 SELVA Attilio 2009 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 1'02.74
3 TONIOLO Samuele 2009 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 1'02.17 *
4 PROTUC Daniel Cristiano 2005 POR Buonconsiglio Nuoto 1'01.57
5 SPEZIA Lorenzo 2010 ITA Lib. Virgiliana Mantova 1'01.99
6 NEGRI Riccardo 2007 ITA Sweet Team Modena asd 1'02.72
7 NIERO Simone 2006 ITA ssd Stilelibero - Preganz 1'02.89
8 TON Emanuele 2009 ITA Team Veneto asd 1'03.30

Batteria 7 di 963
1 VENTURINI Cesare 2009 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 1'01.32 *
2 MOSANER Samuel Kailash 2008 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 59.89
3 SILVERI Giovanni 2008 ITA Team Veneto asd 58.81
4 BRUGNARA Leonardo 2006 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 56.06
5 PENTA Marco 2005 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 57.34
6 CONTE Gioele 2005 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 59.74
7 BOSETTO Federico 2006 ITA PadovaNuoto 1'00.51
8 BOSEGGIA Matteo 2005 ITA Team Sport Isola asd 1'01.46

Batteria 8 di 964
1 MEZZACAPPA Mattia 2009 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 1'00.96
2 BACHER Jan 2004 ITA Bressanone Nuoto 59.87
3 ALDRIGHETTI Biagio 2008 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 57.56
4 BRIDA Tommaso Lorenzo 2006 ITA Team Veneto asd 55.99 *
5 NIERO Ludovico 2005 ITA ssd Stilelibero - Preganz 57.09
6 INFANTI Stefano 2007 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 59.34
7 CHIMENTON Christian 2007 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 1'00.34 *
8 ECCEL Alessandro 2008 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 1'01.43

Batteria 9 di 965
1 BOCCOLARI Franco 2004 ITA Bressanone Nuoto 1'00.54
2 GRION Alberto 2005 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 59.76 *
3 MAINES Mattia 2003 ITA Fondazione M.Bentegodi 57.53
4 GIACOMINI Larbi 2006 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 55.49
5 BOATO Edoardo 2004 ITA G.P. Nuoto Mira 56.76
6 SARTORI Carlo Alberto 2003 ITA NORD EST H2O SSD RL 59.19 *
7 IMZI Anouar 2006 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 59.92
8 HUNYADI Krisztian David 2008 ROU NORD EST H2O SSD RL 1'01.36
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25/02/2024 200  Dorso - Assoluti Femminile
Serie 5 di 566

1 UNTERBERGER Eva 2011 ITA SSV Bruneck 3'19.88 *
2 MILANESIO Anna 2010 ITA GS Swimming Vicenza 2'58.58 *
3 TURJA Engj 2010 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2'54.40
4 FRANCOLINI Viola 2011 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2'48.04
5 VANZETTO Senia 2011 ITA NORD EST H2O SSD RL 2'50.23 *
6 FERRARI Sofia 2010 ITA PadovaNuoto 2'58.02 *
7 FORESTI Lisa 2011 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 3'18.92
8 CASARI Matilde 2010 ITA PadovaNuoto

Serie 4 di 567
1 KELLER Julia 2011 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 2'44.90
2 VALLANI Giorgia 2010 ITA Rari Nantes Valsugana ssd 2'41.16
3 TASSO Arina 2010 ITA NS Emilia ssd 2'40.43 *
4 BOSCOLO BERTO STIPITIVIC 2010 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 2'39.52
5 VENTURA Elizabeth 2011 ITA RARI NANTES Adria Monfalcone 2'39.94
6 BERTELLI Miriam 2008 ITA Lib. Virgiliana Mantova 2'41.14
7 FRANCESCHIN Giada 2010 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 2'44.36
8 SCARSETTO Emma 2011 ITA Team Verona asd 2'45.26

Serie 3 di 568
1 DE BARTOLI Lisa 2009 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2'38.27 *
2 CHIAPPA Letizia 2011 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2'35.89
3 FABI Martina 2008 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 2'34.38
4 FRANCESCON Ilaria 2007 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2'31.73
5 BICCHIARELLI Gaia 2010 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2'32.20 *
6 TOSETTO Giorgia 2010 ITA PadovaNuoto 2'35.79
7 TALPO Mia 2010 ITA GS Swimming Vicenza 2'37.92
8 MUSU Benedetta 2010 ITA Team Verona asd 2'39.47

Serie 2 di 569
1 THUM Carolina 2009 ITA SSV Bruneck 2'30.53 *
2 PALMUCCI Vittoria 2010 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2'28.53
3 PICCINATO Sofia 2009 ITA Team Sport Isola asd 2'27.89 *
4 ZAMBON Ginevra 2010 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 2'25.89 *
5 MAISTRELLO Ambra 2008 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2'27.25
6 AMARILLI Elisa 2009 ITA ssd Stilelibero - Preganz 2'27.94 *
7 GIACOMINI Ludovica 2011 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 2'29.48
8 DEL PRETE Giorgia 2009 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2'30.83 *

Serie 1 di 570
1 DALLAFIOR Chiara 2007 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 2'25.10
2 GUERRA Angelica 2007 ITA PadovaNuoto 2'17.72
3 FACCA Letizia 2007 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 2'16.99 *
4 PRAVATO Elena 2002 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 2'10.87
5 DEMA Laura 2005 SVK SSV Bruneck 2'12.97 *
6 PERES Marta 2008 ITA Team Veneto asd 2'17.70 *
7 NEIDIGER Gaia 2007 ITA SSV Bruneck 2'24.98
8 SAVIAN Elena 2009 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 2'25.12 *
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25/02/2024 200  Dorso - Assoluti Maschile
Serie 5 di 571

3 MORELLO Mattia 2010 ITA PadovaNuoto 2'38.97 *
4 COPPOLA Vincenzo 2010 ITA RARI NANTES Adria Monfalcone 2'35.39
5 JOALE' Guglielmo 2008 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2'37.81 *

Serie 4 di 572
1 SPITALER Fabian 2009 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 2'33.82
2 VENTURINI Nicolo' 2010 ITA Clodia Piscina & F - Chio 2'32.94
3 NADALINI Leonardo 2008 ITA PadovaNuoto 2'27.41 *
4 BRUGNARA Gabriele 2010 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2'26.94 *
5 ROGNONI Leonardo 2008 ITA PadovaNuoto 2'27.28 *
6 MAHLKNECHT Leo Marius 2010 ITA Bressanone Nuoto 2'30.08
7 GRIGGIO Erik 2010 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 2'33.50
8 LAZZARIN Giovanni 2010 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 2'34.69 *

Serie 3 di 573
1 BOSCHERATTO Gabriele 2008 ITA Rari Nantes Valsugana ssd 2'23.78 *
2 ZILIO Edoardo 2010 ITA Gabbiano Nuoto ssd 2'22.14
3 ZAIA Filippo 2010 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 2'21.09
4 GIURIN Daniele 2006 ITA NORD EST H2O SSD RL 2'17.56 *
5 VIANELLO Lorenzo 2009 ITA ssd Stilelibero - Preganz 2'20.54
6 MARIUTTI Andrea 2007 ITA Nuoto Venezia ssd 2'21.32
7 CAVAZZA Konstantin 2008 ITA Lib. Virgiliana Mantova 2'22.24
8 BISINELLI Mattia 2010 ITA 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 2'26.16

Serie 2 di 574
1 FILIPPI Filippo 2008 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2'13.94
2 CIARLEGLIO Alessandro 2007 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2'13.27 *
3 BERNARDEL Massimiliano 2009 ITA Hydros usd - Oderzo 2'11.96 *
4 TANZI Andrea 2006 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 2'09.86 *
5 FOCOSI Cesare 2007 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2'10.76 *
6 DAL BEN Thomas 2008 ITA Team Veneto asd 2'13.13
7 LINTNER Philipp 2007 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 2'13.68
8 PERBELLINI Nikolo' 2008 ITA Team Sport Isola asd 2'17.20 *

Serie 1 di 575
1 ZAMMATTIO Ruben 2008 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 2'08.86 *
2 MENGATO Mattia 2008 ITA Team Veneto asd 2'08.18
3 ZOCCA Giacomo 2007 ITA Team Verona asd 2'04.19
4 DELLADIO Patrick 2001 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 1'57.41 *
5 VIANELLO Mattia 2002 ITA G.P. Nuoto Mira 1'58.96
6 ZANON Giacomo 2005 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 2'06.91 *
7 MARTIN Pietro 2007 ITA Gymnasium Pordenone 2'08.26
8 AURELI Giacomo 2008 ITA Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2'08.98
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